
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

31 
9 

24A 
33 
3C 

20C 
22 
23 
74 
75 
19 
9G 
87 
69 
15 
18 
58 

58X 
96 
24 
10 

95X 
44 
55 
68 

Name 

Ron Phipps 
Colson Gray 
Noah Allison 
Rickie L. Tharp II 
William Carkuff 
Curtis Chapman 
Jared Keller 
Owen Aaron 
JD Blankenship Jr. 
Randy Owen 
Ryan Krugler 
Jordon Tharp 
Travis Dobbs 
Will Fox 
Terrill Willhoite 
Colt Gray 
Josh Jackson 
Anthony Jackson 
Alex Phillips 
Jacob Tharp 
Xavier Tharp 
Caleb Southerland 
Timothy Perkins 
Johnny Bowen III 
Eric Rockey 

Class 
Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Best Tm 

15.597 
15.616 
15.680 
15.708 
15.789 
15.823 
15.838 
15.865 
15.937 
15.964 
15.977 
15.989 
16.041 
16.071 
16.165 
16.201 
16.405 
16.441 
16.605 
16.701 
16.812 
25.419 

Diff 

0.019 
0.083 
0.111 
0.192 
0.226 
0.241 
0.268 
0.340 
0.367 
0.380 
0.392 
0.444 
0.474 
0.568 
0.604 
0.808 
0.844 
1.008 
1.104 
1.215 
9.822 

Best Speed 

57.703 
57.633 
57.398 
57.296 
57.002 
56.879 
56.825 
56.729 
56.472 
56.377 
56.331 
56.289 
56.106 
56.001 
55.676 
55.552 
54.861 
54.741 
54.201 
53.889 
53.533 
35.407 

- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 

Nat/State 

Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Jeffersonville 
Lapel 
Anderson 
Noblesville 
Shirley 
Anderson 
Noblesville 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Kokomo 
Cicero 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Noblesville 
Anderson 
Andersobn 
Anderson 
New Castle 

Sponsor 

Ron Phipps 
Colt Gray 
Noah Allison 
Rickie L. Tharp II 
Dustin Carkuff 
Curtis Chapman 
Jared Le;;er 
Owen Aaron 
Betty Blankenship 
Austin McIntyro 
Ryan Krugler 
Colt Gray 
Dennis Dobbs 
William Fox 
Brooke Willhoite 
Colt Gray 
Josh Jackson 
Anthony Jackson 
Ryan Krugler 
Colt Gray 
Devin Lane 
Nedra Phipps 
Timothy Perkins 
Johnny Bowen III 
Mike Harrold 

Sorted on best lap time
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Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 17:50:15 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

5/4/2024 05:30 PM 


